Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/05/2004	08/05/2004	
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA]		
		Name	Execution Date	
Chippac, Inc.		Name	04/17/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	STATS ChipPAC Inc.			
Street Address:	47400 Kato Ro	47400 Kato Road		
City:	Fremont			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94538			
PROPERTY NUMBE				
Property Type			Number 98571	
Patent Number: 7253		253511		
Patent Number: 76922		692279		
Patent Number: 78293		829382		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:	(408)738	0881		
		fail when the fax attempt is unsucc	essful.	
Phone:	408-738-)592		
Email: efiling@ishimarulaw.com				
Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF MIKIO ISHIMARU				
Address Line 1:		L CAMINO REAL		
Address Line 2: SUITE 330				
Address Line 4:	SUNNYV	ALE, CALIFORNIA 94087		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		27-429, 429.C1, & C1.D1		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mikio Ishimaru		



CONFIRMATION OF MERGER & NAME-CHANGE

April 17, 2009

To Whom It May Concern:

On August 5, 2004, STATS Ltd. and Chippac Ltd., and their U.S. subsidiaries STATS Inc. and Chippac Inc., merged to become STATS ChipPAC Ltd. and STATS ChipPAC Inc. respectively.

On that date, Chippac Inc. became STATS ChipPAC Inc.

Sincerely,

Hal Lasky Executive Vice President

• STATS ChipPAC, Inc. 47400 Kato Road Fremont, CA 94538 Main: (510) 979-8000 Fax: (510) 979-8001 www.statschippac.com

> PATENT REEL: 025696 FRAME: 0549

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	1
County of Alameda	j
On 17 April 2007 before me,	Jacqueline M. Curtis Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Hal Lask	Name(s) of Signer(s)



who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s), executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Place Notary Seal Above OPTIONA

Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.

Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name: <u>Hal Lasky</u>	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Corporate Officer Title(s):
	Partner — Limited General
Attorney in Fact OF SIGNER Top of thumb here	Attorney in Fact Top of thumb here
□ Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Guardian or Conservator
Other:	Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2007 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 • www.NationalNotary.org Item #5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

PATENT REEL: 025696 FRAME: 0550

RECORDED: 01/25/2011